Embedded Power for
Business-Critical Continuity
SMT10E Series
3.0 - 5.5  Vin
Special Features
•	 10	A	current	rating
•	 Input	voltage	range:
 3.0 Vdc to 5.5 Vdc

Ordering	Information
S M T 1 0 E - 0 5 S 3 V 3 J
Part Number System with Options
Rated	Output	Current
10	=	10	Amps
Input	Voltage
05 = 3.0 Vdc to 5.5 Vdc
Type	of	Output
S	=	Single
W	=	Wide
Output	Voltage
1V2	=	1.2	V,	1V5	=	1.5	V,	1V8	=	1.8	V,
2V5	=	2.5	V,	3V3	=	3.3	V
The	ultra-wide	output	voltage	trim	range	offers	major	advantages	to	users	who
select	the	SMT10E-05W3V3J.		It	is	no	longer	necessary	to	purchase	a	variety	of
modules	in	order	to	cover	different	output	voltages.		The	output	voltage	can	be
trimmed	in	a	range	of	0.8	Vdc	to	3.63	Vdc.		When	the	SMT10E-05W3V3J	converter
leaves	the	factory	the	output	has	been	adjusted	to	the	default	voltage	of	3.3V.
	•	When	Vin	≥	4.5	V,	then	Vout	can	be	adjusted	from	0.8	Vdc	to	3.6	Vdc
	•	When	Vin	<	4.5	V,	then	Vout	can	be	adjusted	from	0.8	Vdc	to	2.75	Vdc
Output Voltage Adjustment of the SMT10E-05W3V3J Series
Product Family
SMT	=	Surface-mount
Performance
E	=	Enhanced	Performance
Packaging	Options	(4)
J	=	Pb-free	(RoHS	6/6	compliant)
Ordering	Information
Output
Power (Max.)
Input Voltage Output Voltage
Output Currents Efficiency
(typ.)
Regulation
Model Numbers (2, 4, 5)
Min Max Line Load
13.2	W 3.0 - 5.5 Vdc 1.2	Vdc 0	A 10	A 89% ±0.2% ±1.0% SMT10E-05S1V2J	(EOL)
16.5	W 3.0 - 5.5 Vdc 1.5	Vdc 0	A 10	A 90% ±0.2% ±1.0% SMT10E-05S1V5J	(EOL)
19.8	W 3.0 - 5.5 Vdc 1.8	Vdc 0	A 10	A 92% ±0.2% ±1.0% SMT10E-05S1V8J	(EOL)
27.5	W 3.0 - 5.5 Vdc 2.5	Vdc 0	A 10	A 95% ±0.2% ±1.0% SMT10E-05S2V5J	(EOL)
36.3	W 4.5	-	5.5	Vdc 3.3 Vdc 0	A 10	A 96% ±0.2% ±1.0% SMT10E-05S3V3J	(EOL)
36.3	W 3.0 - 5.5 Vdc 0.8 - 3.63 Vdc 0	A 10	A 96% ±0.2% ±1.0% SMT10E-05W3V3J
Notes
1	 When	Vin	≥	4.5	V,	then	Vout	can	be	adjusted	from	0.8	Vdc	to	3.6	Vdc.
When	Vin	<	4.5	V,	then	Vout	can	be	adjusted	from	0.8	Vdc	to	2.75	Vdc.
2	 The	SMT10E	features	a	‘Negative	Logic’	Remote	ON/OFF	operation.	If
	 not	using	the	Remote	ON/OFF	pin,	leave	the	pin	open	(the	converter	will	be
on).		The	Remote	ON/OFF	pin	is	referenced	to	ground.
	 The	following	conditions	apply	for	the	SMT10E:
	 Con昀椀guration	 	 	 	 Converter
Operation
	 Remote	pin	open	circuit	 	 	 Unit	is	ON
	 Remote	pin	pulled	low	 	 	 Unit	is	ON
	 Remote	pin	pulled	high	[Von/off	>1.2	V]		 	 Unit	is	OFF
	 A	‘Positive	Logic’	Remote	ON/OFF	version	is	also	possible	with	this
converter.		To	order	please	place	the	suf昀椀x	‘-R’	at	the	end	of	the	model
number,	e.g.	SMT10E-05W3V3-RJ.
Notes Continued
3	 Full	derating	curves	available	in	both	the	Longform	Datasheet	and
Application	Note	168.
4	 TSE	RoHS	5/6	(non	Pb-free)	compliant	versions	may	be	available	on	special
request,	please	contact	your	local	sales	representative	for	details.
5	 NOTICE:	Some	models	do	not	support	all	options.	Please	contact	your
local	Emerson	Network	Power	representative	or	use	the	on-line	model
number	search	tool	at	http://www.PowerConversion.com	to	昀椀nd	a	suitable
alternative.
Embedded Power for
Business-Critical Continuity
Rev.3.4.09_90
SMT10E_05 Series
4 of 4
SIDE VIEW
Connector (6PL)